Dirt Performanée, Inc.
Rhino Front CV Guard Installation Instructions

1-021
Remove product from packaging.
Hardware consists of :
4ea. 1/4-20 X 3/4 BHCS SS
4ea. 1/4-20 x 5/8 BHCS SS
4ea. 1/4-20 NYLOCK NUTS
4ea. 1-023 J-CLAMP

Remove O.E.M. boot guards.

Place new guard in position with largest side toward the front.

Insert ¥4-20 x 3/4” bolts into two bottom holes from underneath passing through a-arm.
Thumb the lock nut on each bolt.

Place aluminum j-clamp over the front a-arm tube aligning with holes in front side of guard.
Thread ¥4-20 x 5/8” bolts into j-clamp.

Tighten all bolts.

A third hole is provided in bottom of guard for an additional fastener if desired.

RN A L=

If you have any questions, please call 423-569-3478 or visit www.dirtperformance.net , e-mail question to
producttech @dirtperformance.net.




